Depletion $17.50 - $19.50

Cash G&A $0.70 - $0.90

Non-Cash Share-Based Compensation $0.10 - $0.20

Interest Expense $1.90 - $2.40

Production & Ad Valorem Taxes (% of Revenue) ~7%

Cash Tax Rate(3) 27% - 30%

Q1 2026 Cash Taxes ($ - million) $17.0 - $23.0

Source: Company data and filings. Financial data as of 12/31/2025.

(1) See Non-GAAP definitions and reconciliations in the appendix.

(2) Net proceeds from non-Permian divestiture, which closed on 2/9/2026, were used to fully repay term loan

and pay down revolver.

(3) Percent of pre-tax income attributable to Viper Energy, Inc.

(4) Assumes $670 million sales price less estimated fees and taxes for net proceeds of $617 million.

(5) MRQA stands for Most Recent Quarter Annualized. Pro forma Net Debt / MRQA Adj. EBITDA estimated using

Q4 ‘25 Adj. EBITDA / bo of $65.96 and ~4,750 bo/d of production from non-Permian assets.

(6) Debt maturity profile as of 12/31/2025, pro forma for non-Permian divestiture and use of proceeds.

Senior Notes

Weighted Average
Maturity of ~8.0 years

5.700%

4.900%

5.754%

Non-Permian Divestiture
(4)

VNOM Capitalization & Leverage 12/31/2025 Adj. PF 12/31/25

Cash $13 $12 $25$0

Revolving Credit Facility
(2)

105 (105) -

Term Loan
(2)

500 (500) -

4.900% Sr. Notes due 2030 500 - 500

5.700% Sr. Notes due 2035 1,100 - 1,100

Total Debt $2,205 ($605) $1,600

Net Debt
(1)

$2,192 ($617) $1,575

Net Debt / MRQA Adj. EBITDA
(1)(5)

1.4x (0.3x) 1.1x

VNOM Liquidity 12/31/2025 Adj. PF 12/31/25

Cash (net of restricted cash) $13 $12 $25

Revolving Credit Facility 105 (105) -

Commitments 1,500 - 1,500

Liquidity $1,408 $117 $1,525

17

Appendix

18

How Viper Defines a “Net Royalty Acre”

Source: Company data and filings. Acreage data as of 12/31/2025, excluding non-Permian acreage divested on 2/9/2026.

Acreage Definition Comparison

Viper’s Formula for Net Royalty Acreage Methodology for deriving “Net Royalty

Acreage” differs widely across the industry

 Many companies calculate assuming there

are eight royalty acres for every one net

mineral acre (NMA)

 Viper derives its total net royalty acreage

from net mineral ownership taking into

consideration the royalty interest AND all

other burdens

Net